PROJECT: Sanitary Sewer Contract #73, Bid#23-069T LOCATIO! Whitney Street, Roseville Road, Fernwood				1		2		3		4		5		6	
Road,			M. Rondano Inc.		FGB Construction		John J. Brennan Construction Co.		Guerra Construction Co. Inc.		True Blue Envirionmental, Inc		Burns Construction		
DATE: January 12, 2023						T OD COMMINICATION		construction co.		Guerra Construction Co. Inc.		True Blue Environmental, the		But his constituction	
ENGINEEI Nafis & Young Engineers															
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UANTIT	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% to	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$210,576.00	\$210,576.00
2	Traffic-men		ALLOW	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Trench Excavation Unsuitable	150	CY	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$76.00	\$11,400.00
4	Trench Excavation Rock	1,760	CY	\$75.00	\$132,000.00	\$0.01	\$17.60	\$125.00	\$220,000.00	\$265.00	\$466,400.00	\$100.00	\$176,000.00	\$604.00	\$1,063,040.00
5	Additional Foundation Stone	150	CY	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$84.00	\$12,600.00
6	Additional Processed Aggregate	20	CY	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$27.50	\$550.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$44.00	\$880.00
7	Additional Borrow Material	1,760	CY	\$10.00	\$17,600.00	\$0.01	\$17.60	\$12.00	\$21,120.00	\$29.00	\$51,040.00	\$50.00	\$88,000.00	\$76.00	\$133,760.00
8	Class "A" Concrete	10	CY	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$88.00	\$880.00
9	8" PVC Sewer 0' - 9' deep	2,660	LF	\$140.00	\$372,400.00	\$260.75	\$693,595.00	\$285.00	\$758,100.00	\$175.00	\$465,500.00	\$250.00	\$665,000.00	\$181.00	\$481,460.00
10	8" PVC Sewer 9 - 12' deep	180	LF	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$475.00	\$85,500.00	\$590.00	\$106,200.00	\$270.00	\$48,600.00	\$275.00	\$49,500.00	\$259.00	\$46,620.00
10A	8" PVC Sewer > 12' deep	50	LF	\$296.00	\$14,800.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,085.00	\$54,250.00	\$435.00	\$21,750.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$276.00	\$13,800.00
11	6" PVC Laterals	420	LF	\$90.00	\$37,800.00	\$112.00	\$47,040.00	\$385.00	\$161,700.00	\$235.00	\$98,700.00	\$325.00	\$136,500.00	\$156.00	\$65,520.00
11A	1-1/4" Low-Pressur Sewer Laterals	720	LF	\$86.00	\$61,920.00	\$75.00	\$54,000.00	\$150.00	\$108,000.00	\$130.00	\$93,600.00	\$200.00	\$144,000.00	\$113.00	\$81,360.00
12	Sanitary Manhole Standard 48" Dia 0-	17	EA	\$4,750.00	\$80,750.00	\$4,625.00	\$78,625.00	\$12,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$128,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$7,453.00	\$126,701.00
12A	Sanitary Manhole Standard 48" Dia >1	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,372.00	\$12,372.00
12B	Sanitary Manhole Terminal Flushing 4	3	EA	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$22,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,265.00	\$30,795.00
12C	Sanitary Manhole Air Release 48" Dia	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$15,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,879.00	\$19,758.00
13	2" LP Sewer Main HDPE (SDR9)	1,320	LF	\$105.00	\$138,600.00	\$171.50	\$226,380.00	\$85.00	\$112,200.00	\$80.00	\$105,600.00	\$215.00	\$283,800.00	\$161.00	\$212,520.00
13A	1-1/2" LP Sewer Main HDPE (SDR9)	1,135	LF	\$104.00	\$118,040.00	\$164.25	\$186,423.75	\$85.00	\$96,475.00	\$75.00	\$85,125.00	\$205.00	\$232,675.00	\$108.00	\$122,580.00
14	Pavement Repair, Permanent (Town F	2,015	SY	\$92.00	\$185,380.00	\$91.50	\$184,372.50	\$85.00	\$171,275.00	\$125.00	\$251,875.00	\$75.00	\$151,125.00	\$60.00	\$120,900.00
15	Pavement Repair, Permanent (Private	2,975	SY	\$30.00	\$89,250.00	\$21.00	\$62,475.00	\$28.00	\$83,300.00	\$125.00	\$371,875.00	\$60.00	\$178,500.00	\$54.00	\$160,650.00
16	Bituminous Concrete Driveway Apron	100	SY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$76.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00
17	Restoration	1	LS	\$143,600.00	\$143,600.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$80,233.00	\$80,233.00
18	Gravel Fill	20	CY	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$27.50	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$144.00	\$2,880.00
19	Catch Basin	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,203.00	\$5,203.00
20	Storm Water pipe repair/replace	100	LF	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$123.00	\$12,300.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$202.00	\$20,200.00
BID TOTALS=				\$1,689,040.00		\$1,909,396.45		\$2,441,520.00		\$2,567,965.00		\$2,572,850.00		\$3,075,888.00	